
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

ALL CAPACITORS ARE 0603.

NOTES:  UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1.  ALL RESISTORS ARE 0603.

SUNCON
63CE22BS

(2MHz)

**

**

** C2 SHOULD BE PLACED BETWEEN VIN1 AND GND1. C12
SHOULD BE PLACED BETWEEN VIN2 AND GND2. THESE
CAPACITORS MUST BE PLACED AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO
LT8640A. 

*

* SEE DEMO MANUAL
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